a. The Object of the preferential issue :

 To settle the long pending issue of 1968 forfeited Equity
Shares.

b. The proposal of the Promoters, Directors and Key
Management persons of the Company to subscribe
to the proposed preferential offer.

 The proposed issue is of only 1968 Equity Shares
previously forfeited, which is being offered  to persons
from the promoter group of the Company enumerated
at (e) hereunder, who are relatives of and/or hold

7

SIYARAM SILK MILLS LIMITED

shares jointly with Key Management persons viz, Shri.
Ramesh D. Poddar, Chairman and Managing Director,
Shri. Pawan D. Poddar, Joint Managing Director, Shri.
Shrikishan D. Poddar, Executive Director and Shri.
Gaurav P. Poddar, Executive Director and who will
subscribe to the proposed preferential issue.

c. The Shareholding pattern of the Company before
and after the preferential issue :

 The shareholding pattern of the Company before and
after considering the proposed preferential issue is
given below:-

Pre- allotment
As on

31st March, 2013

Post – Allotment*

Sr.
No.

Category No. of
Equity
Shares

% of
holding

No. of
Equity
Shares

% of
holding

A. Promoters &
Promoter Group

6284935 67.06 6286903 67.07

B. Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

a. Mutual Funds/UTI 687713 7.34 687713 7.34

b. Financial
Institutions/Banks

1140 0.01 1140 0.01

c. Foreign Institutional
Investors

5000 0.05 5000 0.05

Sub Total 693853 7.40 693853 7.40

2 Non Institutions

a. Bodies Corporate 346687 3.70 346687 3.70

b. Public 2046573 21.84 2046573 21.83

Sub Total 2393260 25.54 2393260 25.53

Grand Total 9372048 100.00 9374016 100.00

* The Post issue capital has been provided considering
only 1968 Equity Shares to be allotted under the
proposed re-issue of forfeited shares on preferential
basis to the promoters / promoter group.

d. Proposed time within which the preferential issue
shall be completed:

 The Company proposes to complete the allotment
within 15 (fi fteen) days from the date of passing of
this resolution provided that where the allotment is
pending on account of pendency of any approvals for
such allotment by any regulatory authority then the
allotment shall be completed within a period of 15

(fi fteen) days from the date of such approval or such
other extended period as may be permitted under SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations.

e. The identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage
of post preferential issue capital that may be held by
them and change in control, if any, in the Company
consequent to the preferential issue.

Sr.
No.

Name of
Proposed
Allottees

Category Pre-Issue
Holding

% of
Pre-Issue
Holding

No.of
Equity
Shares

(Proposed
for

Allotment)

Post
Issue

Holding

% of Post
Issue

Holding

1. Smt. Ashadevi
Rameshkumar
Poddar
Jointly with
Shri.
Rameshkumar
Dharaprasad
Poddar

Promoter
Group

362169 3.86 492 362661 3.87

2. Smt. Madhudevi
Pawankumar
Poddar
Jointly with
Shri.
Pawankumar
Dharaprasad
Poddar

Promoter
Group

162668 1.74 492 163160 1.74

3. Smt. Sangeeta
Pramodkumar
Poddar

Promoter
Group

101579 1.08 492 102071 1.09

4. Smt. Vibhadevi
Shrikishan
Poddar
jointly with
Shri. Shrikishan
Dharaprasad
Poddar

Promoter
Group

129669 1.38 492 130161 1.39

 There will be no change in control of the Company
consequent to this preferential issue.

f. Issuer’s undertaking:

 The undertaking(s) required under paragraphs (f) and
(g) of sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 73 of Chapter
VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations will not be applicable
to the Company, as the Company’s Shares are listed
on the Stock Exchanges for more than the minimum
period as specifi ed under Regulation 76(3) of the said
regulations.

8

35TH ANNUAL REPORT 2012-13

g. Auditors’ Certifi cate:

 Requisite Certifi cate from M/s. Jayantilal Thakkar &
& Co., Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of